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New On The Charts This MonthUpdates

20-20 LLC
Bullet For My Valentine- (Martin
Dodd[martin.dodd@sonybmg.com])

ABACUS RECORDINGS
PlanesMistakenForStars- (Ray
Harkins[mail@abacusrecordings.com]/Roy Culver
[mail@abacusrecordings.com])
Stavesacre- (Ray Harkins[mail@abacusrecordings.com]/Roy
Culver[mail@abacusrecordings.com])

ARTEMIS GOSPEL
Shirley Caesar- (Philip White[pwhite@compendiamusic.com])

BARSUK
Rocky Votolato- (Josh Rosenfeld[barsuk@barsuk.com])

BNA
Rhett Akins- (Joe Galante[joe.galante@sonybmg.com])
Lost Trailers- (Joe Galante[joe.galante@sonybmg.com])

BYRD GANG/ASYLUM
Max D- (Jim Jones)

CANADIAN AMERICAN/CAPRICE
James Harvey- (Joey
Welz[canadianamericanrecords@webtv.net])

CHERRY TREE/INTERSCOPE
The Grates- (Martin
Kierszenbaum[martin.kierszenbaum@umusic.com])

COMPADRE
Honeybrowne- (Brad Turcotte [brad@compadrerecords.com])

CRASH MUSIC
Enforsaken- (Mark Nawara[mark@crashmusicinc.com])
Jungle Rot- (Mark Nawara[mark@crashmusicinc.com])
Leeway- (Mark Nawara[mark@crashmusicinc.com])

DAMON DASH MUSIC GROUP
Sizzla- (Damon Dash)

DEF JAM LEFT
The Roots- (Shawn Jay-Z Carter[carter@umusic.com])

EPIC/SONY
Bethany Joy Lenz- (Ben Goldman
[ben.goldman@sonybmg.com])

EQUAL VISION
Boysetsfire- (D. Sandshaw[dan@equalvision.com])
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Label Signings

RECORD COMPANY
Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address]

EYEBALL
This Charming Man- (Alex Saavedra
[info@eyeballrecords.com])

FERRET MUSIC
xBishopx- (Carl Severson[ferretstyle@ferretstyle.com])
In Flames- (Carl Severson[ferretstyle@ferretstyle.com])

GEFFEN
Headway- (Jordan Schur[jordan.schur@umusic.com])

GLACIAL PACE/EPIC
Mason Jennings- (Naheed Simjee
[naheed@glacialpace.com]/ Isaac Brock
[naheed@glacialpace.com])

IMMORTAL(SONY)
The Bleeding Alarm- (Jason Markey
[jmarkey@immortaltalent.com])

ISLAND DEF JAM MUSIC GROUP
The Rocket Summer- (Antonio ‘LA’ Reid
[antonio@umusic.com]/Paul Pontius
[paul.pontius@umusic.com])

LIQUID MUSIC
Jimi LaLumia- (Chris ‘The Greek’ Panaghi
[liquidmusicusa@aol.com])
Darook MC- (Chris ‘The Greek’ Panaghi
[liquidmusicusa@aol.com])
Doug Gray- (Chris ‘The Greek’ Panaghi
[liquidmusicusa@aol.com])
Darren Round- (Chris ‘The Greek’ Panaghi
[liquidmusicusa@aol.com])

MERGE
Robert Pollard- (Mac
McCaughan[mac@mergerecords.com]/Laura Ballance
[laura@mergerecords.com])

METAL BLADE(WEA)
3- (Brian Slagel[brian@metalbladerecords.com])
The Ocean- (Brian Slagel
[brian@metalbladerecords.com])

MILITIA GROUP
Fielding- (Rory Felton[rory@themilitiagroup.com])
The Jealous Sound- (Rory Felton
[rory@themilitiagroup.com])

MOTOWN
Trick Trick- (Eric Nicks[eric.nicks@umusic.com])

MYRRH
Pocket Full Of Rocks- (Tim Marshall
[tim.marshall@wbr.com]/Otto Price
[doris.bratcher@wbr.com])
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RCA
Matt Pond PA- (Steve Ralbovsky
[steve.ralbovsky@sonybmg.com])

ROC LA FAMILIA/DEF JAM
Noreaga- (Shawn Jay Z Carter[carter@umusic.com])

SAVOY JAZZ
Saint Etienne- (Steve Vining[steve@savoyjazz.com])

SIRE
The Gunshys- (Craig Winkler[craig.winkler@wbr.com])

SPRING HILL WORSHIP
Carl Cartee- (Phil Johnson[info@springhillworship.com])

T-TOWN/UNIVERSAL
Tum Tum- (Imran Majid[imran.majid@umusic.com])
Big Tuck- (Imran Majid[imran.majid@umusic.com])

UNIVERSAL
Astra Heights- (Monte Lipman
[monte.lipman@umusic.com])
Handcrafted- (Kevin Law[kevin.law@umusic.com])
Don Omar- (Bruce Carbone[bruce.carbone@umusic.com])

UNIVISION MUSIC
Pablo Montero- (Jose Behar[jbehar@univision.net])

V2
Mooney Suzuki- (Scott Graves
[scott.graves@v2music.com])
The Aristocrats Comedy Soundtrack- (Scott Graves
[scott.graves@v2music.com])
Roman Candle- (Scott Graves
[scott.graves@v2music.com])

VICTORY
The Autumn Offering- (Tony Brummel
[tony@victoryrecords.com])
The Sleeping- (Tony Brummel[tony@victoryrecords.com])

VIRGIN
Dem Franchize Boys- (Eddie Weathers
[eddie@sosodef.com])
Maestro Harrell- (Jermaine
Dupri[jermaine.dupri@virgin-records.com])

WARNER BROS.
Lori McKenna- (Bill Bennett[bill.bennett@wbr.com]/Paul
Worley[paul.worley@wbr.com])

WARNER MUSIC LATINA
Eduardo Cruz- (Inigo
Zabala[inigo.zabala@warnermusic.com])
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New On The Charts This MonthUpdates

20-20 ENT.
New joint venture between Martin Dodd and SONY/BMG

CAPITOL RECORDS
In joint venture w/Sho’Nuff Records of Jazze Pha and
Cee-Lo

COMBAT RECORDS
Relaunched as joint venture w/KOCH and SERVICES
UNLIMITED run by Larry Mazer, Tim Smith, John Daley

FONTANA/UNIVERSAL
To distrib. KANINE RECORDS of Jack Ponti & Akbar
Shamji, and to distrib. PALO DURO RECORDS

KOCH RECORDS NASHVILLE
Closes offices

MOTOROLA
In license deal w/UNIVERSAL MUSIC GROUP for the
new iRadio service

MTV NETWORKS
In global licensing deal for music videos with WARNER
MUSIC GROUP

NETTWERK MUSIC
Opens Nashville office

SHERIDAN SQUARE ENT.
Acquires V2 RECORDS NORTH AMERICA

SHU-BEL MUSIC
New label formed by SHIRLEY CAESAR

SONY/BMG
To distrib. BREASTED RECORDS of artist Mylo

TICKETMASTER
In joint venture w/DEUTSCHE ENT.(Germany)

Major Booking Agency Signings
ARTIST REPRESENTATION & MGMT. (ARM ENT.)
Corey Stevens, Hollywood Allstarz, Transit Authority,
Aultimate Ozzy, Austin Healy, Jani Lane, No Duh, Phunk
Phamily, Rubber Soul The Tribute, VH1 Metal Mania
Stripped Tour 2005

BLUE MOUNTAIN ARTISTS
Tim Reynolds, Rod Piazza & The Mighty Flyers

BOBBY ROBERTS CO.
Rachel Williams

C.A.A.
Del Castillo

C.A.A. NASHVILLE
Kathleen Madigan, Larry The Cable Guy, Lisa Lampanelli

CENTRAL ENT. GROUP
Scott Savol

CHAOTICA
Annie Nightingale, Colleen Shannon, DJ Aphrodite,
Fergie, Freq Nasty, Infusion, Seb Fontaine, Stanton
Warriors

DECORPORATED
Wilderness

ELLIS INDUSTRIES
Finch, Hit The Lights, Pistolita, The Receiving End Of
Sirens, Sybris, Van Stone

FANTASMA TOURS INT’L.
Irene Cara w/Hot Caramel

FATA BOOKING
The Audition, Cave In, Dutch Dub, Lorene Drive, This Day
and Age, Arms Of Orion, Down To Earth Approach, Veda

FLOWERBOOKING
Make/Believe, Ratatat, Smoking Pipes, Tristeza

GERSH AGENCY
Gregg Behrendt, Jeff Garlin

K&B TALENT
The Hanks, Jupiter Sunrise, OPM

LITTLE BIG MAN
Donovan Leitch

M.P.I. TALENT AGENCY
Britney Christian, Peter Cetera

MADISON HOUSE
Illogic

MARSHA VLASIC ORG.
Ozzy Osbourne

METROPOLITAN TALENT
To handle INXS tour, Donovan Leitch

MONTEREY INT’L.
Brendan James, Glue, Toto

MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS/ PARADIGM
The Bees(UK), Blackbud, Carter Beauford, Inara George,
People In Planes, Ness Bautista

MOUNTAIN HIGH MUSIC
56 Hope Road, Ten Mile Tide, The Churchills, Vince
Herman

NINE YARDS ENT.
Cheech Marin, Kevin McDonald, Malcolm McDowell, Brad
Renfro, Mark Curry, Martin Mull

PARADISE ARTISTS
Carl Palmer, Cherry Poppin’ Daddies, Eric Burdon & The
Animals, Chuck Negron

PIEDMONT TALENT
Roomful Of Blues

PINNACLE ENT.
Mickey Hart

PROGRESSIVE GLOBAL AGENCY
Cooly’s Hot Box, Incognito, John Arnold & Jeremy ‘Ayro’
Ellis, John ‘JoJo’ Hermann, Mark de Clive-Lowe, Ten Out Of
Tennessee

SATELLITE BOOKING
Beauty Pill, The Ebb and Flow, Silver Jews

SEAMLESS TALENT
Killradio, Suffocate Faster, An Angle, Ringworm

SKYLINE MUSIC
Auktyon, Larry Kirwan, Mitchell Froom

T.C.I.
The Jones Gang, Billy J. Kramer & The Dakotas

TED KURLAND ASSOC’S.
Ann Hampton Callaway

THE AGENCY GROUP
Ghostface,A Life Once Lost,As I Lay Dying,Atreyu,The Black
Dahlia Murder, Cannibal Corps, Children Of Bodom,Coheed
And Cambria, newithoutYou,The Early November, Eighteen
Visions,Every Time I Die, Gym Class Heroes,Fear Before The
March Of Flames, Murder By Death, Unearth, Weerd Science,
William Elliot Whitmore, I Can Make A Mess Like Nobody’s
Business, Copeland

THE KIRBY ORG. (TKO)
The Big Bad Metal Machine, Cori Yarkin, John Sykes, Michael
McClure & Ray Manzarek, Andrew Goodfriend

THE KORK AGENCY
Ariel Pink, Blood On The Wall, Psychic Ills, Serena Maneesh,
A-Trak, Grey Skul, Kiss Me Deadly, P.O.S., Say Hi To Your
Mom, Sunset Rubdown, Vincent Gallo

THE ROOTS AGENCY
Luka Bloom, John McDermott

THE SUCHIN COMPANY
Debbie Reynolds, Michael Corbett

THE WINBUSH AGENCY
Particle, Jackson & His Computer Band, Jamie Lidell, Lateef,
Mouse On Mars, Rachid Taha, Spank Rock, Soul Position,
Telepopmusik

WILLIAM MORRIS
Rihanna, The Beat Up, Defiant Thomas Brothers, Dov
Davidoff, John Stevens, Samantha Jade, Scott Stapp, Seth
Meyers, Wolfmother, B.B. King, The Dan Band, The Myriad,
Tommy The Clown, Wyclef Jean & The Refugee Allstars

WILLIAM MORRIS LATIN
Maria Matto

WILLIAM MORRIS NASHVILLE
Bobby Pinson, Bomshel, Everlife, Flyleaf, David Phelps, Fred
Hammond, Jeffrey Steele, Salvador

Major Management Signings
APEX ARTIST MGM’T.
Habana Sax

CATHY KERR MGM’T.
Mary Chapin Carpenter

CHAPELLANE PROD’NS.
Michael Warren

DALE MORRIS & ASSOC’S.
Shannon Brown

FCC
Ryan Adams

FITZGERALD-HARTLEY
Jill Sobule

Also This Month






